

2009+ Ranger Full Windshield P/N 10279



Includes:

1. (1) Polycarbonate Windshield
2. (1) Steel Bottom Support
3. (8) Quick Connect Clamp (1-3/4")
4. (5) 1/4-20x 3/4 Flange Head Bolt
5. (5) 1/4 Nylon Nut
6. (1) 11-1/2" Edge Trim (.125)

Installation:

1. Center the edge trim over the bottom of the steel stiffener.
2. Attach steel stiffener to the windshield using 1/4 hardware.
3. Attach the windshield to your ROPS using the quick connect clamps.

1-216-267-5335



2009+ Ranger Full Windshield P/N 10279



Includes:

1. (1) Polycarbonate Windshield
2. (1) Steel Bottom Support
3. (8) Quick Connect Clamp (1-3/4")
4. (5) 1/4-20x 3/4 Flange Head Bolt
5. (5) 1/4 Nylon Nut
6. (1) 11-1/2" Edge Trim (.125)

Installation:

1. Center the edge trim over the bottom of the steel stiffener.
2. Attach steel stiffener to the windshield using 1/4 hardware.
3. Attach the windshield to your ROPS using the quick connect clamps.

1-216-267-5335



2009+ Ranger Full Windshield P/N 10279



Includes:

1. (1) Polycarbonate Windshield
2. (1) Steel Bottom Support
3. (8) Quick Connect Clamp (1-3/4")
4. (5) 1/4-20x 3/4 Flange Head Bolt
5. (5) 1/4 Nylon Nut
6. (1) 11-1/2" Edge Trim (.125)

Installation:

1. Center the edge trim over the bottom of the steel stiffener.
2. Attach steel stiffener to the windshield using 1/4 hardware.
3. Attach the windshield to your ROPS using the quick connect clamps.

1-216-267-5335



2009+ Ranger Full Windshield P/N 10279



Includes:

1. (1) Polycarbonate Windshield
2. (1) Steel Bottom Support
3. (8) Quick Connect Clamp (1-3/4")
4. (5) 1/4-20x 3/4 Flange Head Bolt
5. (5) 1/4 Nylon Nut
6. (1) 11-1/2" Edge Trim (.125)

Installation:

1. Center the edge trim over the bottom of the steel stiffener.
2. Attach steel stiffener to the windshield using 1/4 hardware.
3. Attach the windshield to your ROPS using the quick connect clamps.

1-216-267-5335



2009+ Ranger Full Windshield P/N 10279



Includes:

1. (1) Polycarbonate Windshield
2. (1) Steel Bottom Support
3. (8) Quick Connect Clamp (1-3/4")
4. (5) 1/4-20x 3/4 Flange Head Bolt
5. (5) 1/4 Nylon Nut
6. (1) 11-1/2" Edge Trim (.125)

Installation:

1. Center the edge trim over the bottom of the steel stiffener.
2. Attach steel stiffener to the windshield using 1/4 hardware.
3. Attach the windshield to your ROPS using the quick connect clamps.

1-216-267-5335

